NATIVE AMERICAN YESWECAN FOUNDATION

a 501 (c) Nonprofit Organization

Mission: Promote Digital Literacy and Empower Native Americans To Achieve Their Dreams We Provide A Helping Hand and Enable Self-Sufficiency Through Knowledge and Capability

Digital Literacy Learning Center

May 15, 2023

Native American YesWeCan Foundation (www.nativeyeswecan.com) announces the opening of a Digital Literacy Learning Center on June 1, 2023, which will further expand the Foundation's digital literacy initiatives on the Pine Ridge Indian Reservation ("PRIR"). Currently, the Foundation operates an innovative Internet Library on the PRIR where Tribal members can obtain free use of computers and access to the Internet. The Foundation also operates a stateof-the-art video conferencing system that enables residents to eliminate geographic isolation and hold virtual meetings with people all across the world.

Now, with the opening of the Digital Literacy Learning Center, residents of the PRIR will have access to learning programs to: (i) further their education, including obtaining a GED; (2) obtain essential computer skills; (3) develop proficiency in accessing the Internet and searching for information and services; (4) establish Internet-based businesses; and (5) secure access to telemedicine and other critical services.